

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17954 of 2025

=====

HARIN YUSUFBHAI BHAGYA

Versus

MANGROL MUNICIPALITY & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR.MOHMEDFAIZAN M. MALIK(18166) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 23/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

None present for the petitioner. Stand over to 2nd April 2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

CHANDRESH