

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17954 of 2025

=====

HARIN YUSUFBHAI BHAGYA
Versus
MANGROL MUNICIPALITY & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
MR.MOHMEDFAIZAN M. MALIK(18166) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 30/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.M.M.Kharadi appearing on behalf of the petitioner would submit that an advance copy on behalf of respondent no.1 is served upon learned advocate Mr.Kakkad who usually appear for the said body.

At the request of learned advocate, list on 07.07.2026.

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)

Bhoomi